log (R_ext)

gos velocity [km/s]

J [mag] K [mag]

V [magq]

V, J, K [mag]

condensation degree

200

5./0

1.00

3.00

N
(=}

0

Y. YN

H-H 4 -t ;\ S

"lﬁ_\&y\ DN

&
0% o

X0 3. O &

=

-

|
XN LR

G000

4.0

3.5

3.0

2.5

2.0

T T S N S S S 2

e b v e e e b e e b b e b
V-

0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6
phose ¢y,

0.8

0.5

1.0 1.5

2.0

2.5

I
o
&)

N
o
N
o

20

=)

|
N
o

-40

HIHH‘\HI\‘\H‘HU \‘H\l\\‘IH‘\\I‘x\‘iH‘\‘\I\‘mIwiH\‘\H‘\H‘HuiwnHL\HI‘MIHHI‘HI

&

I

M
il

o

o
o)

2
o

o
~

o
)

o
o

S

o
H\‘\H‘\H‘H\‘\H \H‘\H‘\H‘H\ I

100

-8.0

-7.8

-7.6

-7.4

-7.2

-7.0

-6.8

-6.4

-6.2

-6.0

-5.8

-56

-5.4

-3.0

-2.5

-2.0

396 397
time [yr]

o

200
time [yr]

2.5x10°F T
2.0x10"
1.5x10"
1.0x10"

5.0x10'2

gas velocity [km/s]

condensation degree

}

360 370 380

time [yr]

390

Test

lg L
Mass
1g(C-0)
C/0
Aup

f

class

No wind

Period
Radius

log g
AMbo\

Colour mean

-V) 1.96
2.25
5.10
0.90
1.40
0.50

294. d
235. Rg
~0.30
0.975

IS
o
s}

3200 K
3.70 Ly
1.00 Mg
8.50
1.69

4 km/s
2.0

PP

= 0.806 yr

/ min / max / range
1.89 2.07 0.18

2.02
4.66
0.83
1.28
0.44

2.49
5.57
0.98
1.52
0.54

0.47
0.91
0.15
0.24
0.10



gas velocity [km/s]
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Note: Time increases downwards. Scales OK for last curve (bottom black)
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